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Criteria Sheet

Codes: Project Location:
Structural: IBC 2015 Street & Number: 12000 Ridgetop Blvd NW
Loading: ASCE 7-10 City: Silverdale State: WA
Wood: NDS 2015 ZIP: 9831
Steel: AISC 360-10
Concrete: ACI 318-14 Latitude: 476711 N
Masonry: TMS 402/602-13 Longitude: -122.6661 W
Occupancy Category

Risk Category: Il

Seismic Load Summary:

ASCE 7 Table 1.5-1

Analysis Procedure: Equivalent Lateral Force Procedure
Lateral System: Wood Structural Panels Rated for Shear

Resistance
R: 6.50 Co= 4
Base Shear V= 13.4 kips Q=25
Ss= 1.371 Si= 0.547
Sps= 0.91 Spi= 0.55
Ce 0441 le=1.0
Wind Load Summary:
V=110 Kzr= 1.00
Exposure = B T A
bap dala ®2018 Google
Dead Loads:
Roof
Roofing 2.5 psf
1/2" Sheathing 18 psf
Trusses @ 24" oc 2.5 psf
Misc./Mech, 1.5 psf
Ceiling Finish 2.8 psf
Solar Panels 4
151 psf
Use 15 psf
Floor
Finish Floor 1 psf
3/4" Sheathing 2.7 psf
Joists @ 16" oc 2.2 psf
Misc./Mech, 2 psf
Ceiling Finish 2.8
10.7 psf
Use 12 psf
Live Loads:
Snow 25 psf
Floor 40 psf
Soils:
Allowable Bearing 1500 psf
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Seismic Design

ASCE 7-10 Seismic Analysis

Equivalent Lateral Force Procedure

Seismic Force Resisting System: Per

System:|Beafing. Wall Systems

Table 12.2-1
Type:|Light-frame (wood) Walls Sheathed with Wood Structural Panels:Rated for.Shear Resistance
Risk Category It 1,11, orlll, or IV perTable 1.5-1
Site Class D per soils report (D assumed, without soils report)
Diaphragm Flexibility Flexible
Q, 25
Ss 13711 g 2% in 50 yr, Latitude & Longitude lookup
S 0547 g 2% in 50 yr, Latitude & Longitude lockup
hy 9 ft J
R 6.50
le 1.0 Table 1.5-2 Ta — Cth% Eq.12.8.7
Cq 4
Ct 0.02 .8-
Table 12.8-2 Sus = F,Sq Eq.11.4-1
X 0.075 Table 12.8-2 s —FES Eq.11.4-2
T 0.02 sec Eq.12.8-7 ML= 91 q.11.4-
To 0.12 sec SDS = /3 SMS Eq. 11.4-3
Ts 0.60 sec SDI = 2/3 SMl Eq 11.4-4
k 1.000
Fa 1.00 Table 11.4-1 C. = 3bs Eq. 12.82
Fy 150 Table 11.4-2 S TR/ G- 22
S
Sws 137 g Eq. 11:4-1 Cs = D1 Eq. 12.8-3
Swi 0.82 g Eq. 1142 TgR/ITe)
Co = =221 Eq.12.8-4
Sps 0914 g Eq. 1143 T2(R/I¢)
. L. - )
Sy 0547 g Eq. 11.4-4 CS = 0'044SD51€ Eg.12.8-5
Cs = 0.01 Eq. 12.8-5
Cs 0.141 Eq. 12.8-2
3568 Eq. 12.8-3 need not exceed, T <T, N —— k_, n U k b i s
0.010 Eq.12.8-5 or 12.8-6 minimum Cyx = W hE /DT Wi hi Eq.12.8-12
Cs, design 0.141 _ Y F
Bldg. Weight 95.4 k Fox = / . ew; Wpx Eq: 12.10-1
Epxe = 0.2Spglo Wy Eq.12.10-2
V—= CsW 134 k Eq.12.8-1, Strength Level Base Shear pr < 0'4‘5DSIepr Eq.12.10-3
V = CgasaW 9 k Eq. 12.8-1 ASD Base Shear
Vertical Distribution
ASD p= 1.0 Story Shear Diaphragm
ASD Force (p not included)

Level hx (ft) Wx gy WX Cvx (%) Fx(k) SV(K) FPXele  FPXmn FPXmax  FPXdesigy  YSFPX/FX
Roof 9.0 i 954 9.0 858.6 1.000 9.4 9.4 9.39 12.21 24.41 12.21 1.30
Roof 9.0 95.4 9.0 ' 858.6 1.000 S.4 18.8 9.39 12.21 24.41 12.21 130

S 954 858.6 9.4
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Wind Design - MWFRS

ASCE 7-10 Chapter 27 - Directional Procedure

| Design Method | ASD | Location and Building Dimensions -
Caiculate Kzt?|  YES. | Eﬁ: :}3,
Wind Coefficients Kzt|See Criteria Sheet g3
Exposure {B Roof Angle - Transverse Dir 27 degrees % S
V=110 mph Roof Angle - Long Dir 4] degrees g g
K4=10.85 Table 26.6-1 Ground to top of roof 22 ft e
K;=10.7 Table 27.3-1 Bot of roof to top of roof 1 ft -
G=,0.85 26:9.4 Mean Roof Height, h 16.5 ft § §
Short Plan Dimension; 50.5 |t g ’;;_E
Long Plan Dimension 84 ft o %
Transverse Wind Pressures Parapet?| ~.. No g g
L/B=0.6 h/t=0.3 Ground totop of parapet ft e ;
Pressure Coefficients from Figure 27.4-1: % %
Bidg Face Cp Velocity Pressure at Mean 15.4 psf A ;5
Windward Wall 0.8 Roof Height, g, = : g ,E
Leeward Wall -0.50 22
Windward Roof -0.22/027 o
Leeward Roof -0.60 % 52
Wall Pressures (Unfactored): ASD Roof Pressures {Unfactored) ASD g %
Ht K, Gz P walls Proawalls Pyaits (PSf} Windward Horiz Proj 1 8
015 0.58 5.27 10.38 783 10.93 Max i | reeweard {psf) a8
15-20 0.62 16.32 11.10 7.83 11.36 ' 4.2 -3.4 -9.4 3.7
20-25 0.66 17.38 1.82 7.83 1.79 z?,
25-30 07 18.43 12.53 7.83 12.22 Parapet {Unf) ASD «E
30-40 0.76 20.01 13.61 7.83 12.86 Windward |Leeward Total (psf) 53
41-50 0.81 2133 14.50 7.83 13.40 -N/A- -N/A- -N/A- é
51-60 0.85 22.38 15.22 7.83 13.83 ;3%
61-70 0.89 23.43 15.93 7.83 14.26 Transverse Direction i)
71-80 0.93 24.49 16.65 7.83 14.69 |Base Shear (kips) \ 13.5 |
81-90 0.96 25.28 1719 7.83 15.01
91100 0.99 26.07 17.73 7.83 15.33 g
&
Z
Longitudinal Wind Pressures o
LB =17 hL=02 @
Pressure Coefficients from Figure 27.4-1: ‘z;
Bldg Face [0 %
Windward Wall 0.8
Leeward Wall -0.37
Windward Roof -0.9/-0.18
Leeward Roof -0.3
Wall Pressures (Unfactored): ASD Roof Pressures (Unfactored) ASD
Ht K, Gz Py walls Pruwalls Pyans (pst) Windward Leeward Horiz Proj
0-15 0.58 15.27 10.38 5.75 9.68 Max Min (psf)
15-20 0.62 16.32 1.10 5.75 10.1 -2.8 <141 -4.7 0.00
20-25 0.66 17.38 11.82 5.75 10.54
25-30 07 18.43 12.53 5.75 10.97 Parapet (Unf) ASD
30-40 0.76 20.01 13.61 575 11.62 Windward | eeward Total (psf)
41-50 0.81 2133 14.50 5.75 12.15 -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
51-60 0.85 2238 15.22 5.75 12.58
61-70 0.89 2343 15.93 5.75 13.01 Longitudinal Direction
71-80 0.93 24.49 16.65 5.75 13.44 IBase Shear (kips) | 5.4 |
81-90 0.96 2528 17.19 5.75 13.77
91-100 0.99 26.07 17.73 5.75 14.09
Silverdale Ridgetop Community DATE 8/21/2018
Wind Criteria PROJ. #
STRUCTURAL  Bliiging ™ DESIGN BMB
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